www.eaton.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2022 Eaton142
2L
2L
IHBE industrial high bay
LED luminaires
UL Listed
CSA Certified
RoHS Compliant

compliances:
NEC/CEC:
•  IP65
UL standard:
•  UL1598 – Luminaire
CSA standard:
•  C22.2 No. 250
Additional certifications:
•  RoHS compliance: RoHS 3
Model
Typical
lumensA Watts
Lumens per
watt Equivalent HID luminaire
IHBE-13L 13,200 100 133 400W-600W
IHBE-20L 20,000 150 130 600W-750W
IHBE-30L 31,200 240 130 750W-1000W
IHBE-50L 52,000 400 133 1500W-2000W
ATolerance +/- 10%.  Typical lumens is measured with Type V optics and 120° beam angle.
Photometrics:

RoHS Compliant
IP65
Ordering information:
Part number example
IHBE20L-W-60-UNV1
IHBE    20L    -    W    -    60    -    UNV1
Lamp / function
13L 13,200 lumen LED
20L 20,000 lumen LED
30L 31,200 lumen LED
50L 52,000 lumen LED
Color temperature
BLANK Cool (5000K), 80 CRI
WB Warm (3000K), 80 CRI
NB Neutral (4000K), 80 CRI
Type V optics
BLANK Standard 120° angle (all models)
45 Narrow 45° angle (30L and 50L models only)
60 Narrow 60° angle (13L and 20L models only)
BNon-stock item; consult factory for lead time.
CTrunnion mount is standard on IHBE50L models.
DMinimum of one remote control must be purchased with occupancy sensor.  Remote control can be configured for use with multiple occupancy sensors.
Voltage
UNV1 120-277 VAC; 127-400 VDC
UNV34 347-480 VAC
Accessories (ordered separately):
IHBE-S812-K1C Trunnion mount for 13L-20L models
IHBE-S812-K2C Trunnion mount for 30L model
IHBE-CORD 10 ft. cord and IP65 connector
IHBE-REFLECT1 Aluminum reflector for 13L-20L models
IHBE-REFLECT2 Aluminum reflector for 30L-50L models
IHBE-GUARD1 Wire guard for 13L-30L models
IHBE-GUARD2 Wire guard for 50L model
IHBE-S831 KIT Safety chain (1 meter) and J hooks
IHBE-OC-SENSORD Occupancy sensor, 120-277 VAC
IHBE-REMOTED Remote control for occupancy sensor
IHBE-PHOTOCEL Photocell, 120-277 VAC
UNH1 1/2” female, flexible fixture hanger
UNH2 3/4” female, flexible fixture hanger
UNH16 1/2” male, flexible fixture hanger
UNH26 3/4” male, flexible fixture hanger
Replacement driver kits (ordered separately)
IHBE-13L-UNV1-DRIVER-KIT UNV1 driver for 13L
IHBE-13L-UNV34-DRIVER-KIT UNV34 driver for 13L
IHBE-20L-UNV1-DRIVER-KIT UNV1 driver for 20L
IHBE-20L-UNV34-DRIVER-KIT UNV34 driver for 20L
IHBE-30L-UNV1-DRIVER-KIT UNV1 driver for 30L
IHBE-30L-UNV34-DRIVER-KIT UNV34 driver 30L
IHBE-50L-UNV1-DRIVER-KIT UNV1 driver for 50L
IHBE-50L-UNV34-DRIVER-KIT UNV34 driver for 50L
Dimensions:
Standard mount
A
B